ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/ 3 =7 ; / /DU/M-{ p(2018-2019) dated

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

1213\

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWID, MES, Railways and working contractor aof Delhi Uiniversity
for the work “Replacing of PVC water storage tank and P/F G.L pipe, gun metal gate walve at P.G. women Hostel Staff Quarters, University of
Delhl. 'S as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 300 P.M.on .%/é Ti281y5
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b)

Taown e ore e

Item
Providing and lixing G.|. pipes complete with G.1. fittings and clamps, |/c cutting and
making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall

15 mm dia nominal bore
25 mm dia nominal bore

Making connection of G.l. distribution branch with G.I. main of fallowing sizes by
providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to
40 mm nominal bore

Providing and fixing G.|. Union in existing Gl pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe
antl making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and
making good the same complete wherever required -

15 mim nominal bore
20 mm nominal bore

Cutting holes upto 30x30cm in walls including making good the same : with comman
burnt clay FPS (nan modular) bricks

P/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia, { Leader, Sant/ DRP or equivalent) of approved
quality

Fixing of PVC water storage tank with necessary fittings et complete as per direction
of Engineer-in Charge.

Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/ peepal tree ete. from wall and terrace upto

floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making geod the same as per
existinig finishing as directed by Engineer-in Charge.

* Condition:

The work should be completed m} days.

1.5% water charges will be deducted.

Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.

The contractor must visitthe site before quo:iﬁg._ﬁlis rites,
CPWD specification in force will be followed,

Undersigned reserves the authority tp reject any or all the quotation without assigning
any reason therefore.

| /we hereby quate.

Qty

% above/below /at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14978/-

Unit

metre
metre

each

each

each
wach
each

each

Rate

215.10
30415
367.75

360,50
383.70

20795

LBTB.66

2613.06

80742

Total
Say

Amount

1720.80
1824.90
735.50

72100
76740

41590

3757.32

2613.06

242226

14978.14

14978.00

soll’

Executive Engineer

Undertaking:

1/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred In any Govt organization since Iast 3 years.

{Contractor)

The Director, Computer Center with & request to display the Natice Inviting quatati on on the Dethi University Website.

Sh. K.P. Joseph, LE {C)
Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation natice an Liniversity website.
Notice Board

Executive neer



