## ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

/DU/M-60(2018-2019) NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION dated

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacing of PVC water storage tank and P/F G.I. pipe, gun metal gate valve at P.G. women Hostel Staff Quarters, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 2/6.7/2018

o as to reach the other of the undersigned upto soo that on				
Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, I/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
15 mm dia nominal bore	8	metre	215.10	1720.80
25 mm dia nominal bore	6	metre	304.15	1824.90
Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	2	each	367.75	735.50
Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required:				
15 mm nominal bore	2	each	360,50	721.00
20 mm nominal bore	2	each	383.70	767.40
Cutting holes upto 30x30cm in walls including making good the same : with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks	2	each	207.95	415.90
P/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia. (Leader/ Sant/ DRP or equivalent) of approved quality	2	each	1878.66	3757.32
Fixing of PVC water storage tank with necessary fittings etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1	each	2613.06	2613.06
Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/peepal tree etc. from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by Engineer-in Charge.	3	each	807.42	2422.26
'Condition:			Total Sav	14978.14 14978.00
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
CPWD specification in force will be followed.				
	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall  15 mm dia nominal bore  25 mm dia nominal bore  Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore  Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required:  15 mm nominal bore  20 mm nominal bore  Cutting holes upto 30x30cm in walls including making good the same: with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks  P/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia. (Leader/ Sant/ DRP or equivalent) of approved quality  Fixing of PVC water storage tank with necessary fittings etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.  Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/ peepal tree etc. from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by Engineer-in Charge.  **Condition:**  The work should be completed in J days.  1.5% water charges will be deducted.  Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.  The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. flittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall  15 mm dia nominal bore  25 mm dia nominal bore  6 Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore  Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required:  15 mm nominal bore  20 mm nominal bore  20 mm nominal bore  20 mm nominal bore  20 mm nominal bore  21 cutting holes upto 30x30cm in walls including making good the same: with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks  P/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia. (Leader/ Sant/ DRP or equivalent) of approved quality  Fixing of PVC water storage tank with necessary fittings etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.  Uprooting stay unwanted vegetation/ peepal tree etc. from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by Engineer-in Charge.  Condition:  The work should be completed in days.  15% water charges will be deducted.  Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.  The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.	Item Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall  15 mm dia nominal bore  25 mm dia nominal bore  6 metre Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm nominal bore  Providing and fixing G.I. Union in existing G.I. pipe line, cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws, including excavation, refilling the earth or cutting of wall and making good the same complete wherever required:  15 mm nominal bore  2 each  20 mm nominal bore  2 each  20 mm nominal bore  2 each  20 mm nominal bore  2 each  21 cutting holes upto 30x30cm in walls including making good the same: with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks  25 p/F gun metal gate valve 25 mm dia. (Leader/ Sant/ DRP or equivalent) of approved quality  25 pixer storage tank with necessary fittings etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.  26 Uproting stay unwanted vegetation/ peepal tree etc. from wall and terrace upto floor level i/c repair of damaged wall & plaster and making good the same as per existing finishing as directed by Engineer-in Charge.  3 each  Condition:  The work should be completed in days.  1.5% water charges will be deducted.  Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.  The contractor must visit the sice before quoting his rates.	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall   15 mm dia nominal bore

Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore. 

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.

Sh. K.P. Joseph, J.E. (C)

Mrs. Ravita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

Notice Board

Executive Engineer